U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102463769 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) InvenCom, LLC Name: InvenCom Acquisition Corp. 5-30-03 Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address 13386 International Parkway Limited Partnership General Partnership CityJacksonville State: FL Zip:32218 Corporation-State Other Limited liability company Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other Delaware Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: March 29, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/118,598; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/789.188 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔻 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Kane Kessler, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State:**NY** Zip:**10019-4896** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brendan P. McFeely May 23, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet

06/03/2003 ECOOPER 00000103 76118596

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 0P 25.00 0P

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Invencom, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with an office at 800 East Boulevard, Charlotte,

North Carolina, United States of America and Ramtech, LLC, a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina with an office at 800 East

Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina, United States of America (hereinafter collectively called

the "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of and have adopted, used and are using the trademark(s) set

forth on the attached Schedule, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or

for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Invencom Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway, Suite

112, Jacksonville, Florida 32250, United States of America (hereinafter called the

"ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and

the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right,

title and interest in and to trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and

symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor transfers and assigns the ongoing and existing

businesses associated with the Trademarks and the goods and services related thereto.

#149413 v1 - Invencom Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0584

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto executed this

instrument this 29 TH day of March, 2002.

INVENCOM, LLC

By:

Name: MICHAEL

Title: PRESIDENT

RAMTECH, DLC

By:

Name: MICHAEL

NORRIS

Title: <u>CEO</u>

[Trademark Assignment]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0585** 

## Schedule A

ISODBM, U.S. Serial No. 76/118.598

RAMTECH, U.S. Serial No. 75/789188

#149413 v1 - Invencom Trademark Assignment RECORDED: 05/30/2003

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0586